RAMAPO INDIAN HILLS REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Oakland, New Jersey 07436 REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING

February 29, 2024
Indian Hills High School, Cafeteria, 6:30 P.M.

Action to authorize Executive Session
Anticipated Public Session, 8:00 P.M.

ADDENDUM

13. Personnel

- P4. Move to approve, as recommended by the Interim Superintendent of Schools, the revised job description Administrative Assistant to the Assistant Principal (Grade III).
- P5. Move to approve, as recommended by the Interim Superintendent of Schools, the revised job description Administrative Assistant- Attendance (Grade II).
- P6. Move to approve, as recommended by the Interim Superintendent of Schools, the revised job description Administrative Assistant- Receptionist (Grade II).

15. Education

E7. Move to approve the resolution as follows:

WHEREAS, a dispute has arisen regarding the special education program for Student No. 425239; and

WHEREAS, the Interim Superintendent, has recommended resolution of this matter pursuant to the terms set forth in a Settlement Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that resolving this matter pursuant to the terms set forth in the Settlement Agreement is in the best interest of the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Ramapo Indian Hills Regional School District Board of Education that it hereby approves the Settlement Agreement in this matter.